

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant

Mr M Driscoll

v

Respondent MAN Commercial

Protection Ltd

Heard at: Cardiff (by video)

On: 5 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Millard

## Representation

For the Claimant:Did not attendFor the Respondent:Ms Laura McCarthy, Director

## JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Millard** 5 February 2021

Judgment sent to the parties on 8 February 2021

For the Tribunal Office Mr N Roche



<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision